## **COUNCILMEMBERS**



## **Howard County Council**

George Howard Building 3430 Court House Drive Ellicott City, Maryland 21043-4392 Deb Jung, Chairperson District 4 Liz Walsh, Vice Chairperson District 1

Opel Jones District 2

Christiana Rigby District 3

David Yungmann District 5

## Agenda

Legislative Session Monday, September 21, 2020 Web-based Virtual Meeting Video Streamed on <u>https://cc.howardcountymd.gov/Online-Tools/Watch-Us</u> Broadcast on channels 44(Verizon) and 99(Comcast) Immediately following the Public Hearing

Legislative Session

Day # 13

**Final Consideration** 

General

Council Bill 45-2020 (ZRA191) - AN ACT revising the definition of Housing Commission Housing Development to include the Howard County Government so that the Department of Housing and Community Development can facilitate the construction of affordable housing on non-residentially zoned land; allowing the Planning Board to approve up to a maximum of 12 acres of housing developments on non-residentially zoned land owned by the Howard County Government or for housing developments owned by a business entity in which Howard County Government is a general partner or managing member; and generally relating to the Howard County Zoning Regulations. (*Expires 11/17/20; 12/22/20 if extended; or* 1/26/21 if extended twice.)

Council Resolution 144-2020 - A RESOLUTION establishing Wilde Lake High School as a fifth early voting center for the 2020 general election. (*No expiration date*)

Visit the Council's website (<u>http://cc.howardcountymd.gov</u>) to view legislation, send written testimony, and sign-up electronically to testify at public hearings.

Persons needing accommodations to fully participate in the meeting, please contact the Council Office, 410-313-2001.